Liquid, alkaline high-performance concen-
trate for immersion and ultrasonic baths.
Universal cleaner for laboratory equipment
and instruments made of glass, porcelain,
plastic, rubber and metal.
Items are cleaned in ~ 10 - 30 minutes,
without mechanical help. Mucasol® replaces
chromosulfuric acid, is free from chlorine
and caustic alkalis, is non-toxic, non-
aggressive and biodegradable. Prolonged
exposure of zinc and non-anodized
aluminium surfaces should be avoided.

Description Pack
of

Cat. No.

2 liter bottle (2.8 kg) 6 440 03

5 liter can (7 kg) 1 440 05

EDISONITE® CLASSIC
Universal detergent

Alkaline detergent. Powder compound for
immersion and ultrasonic bath. Ideal for re-
moval of natural fats and oils, proteins and
blood. Durable protection against corrosion
damage.

EDISONITE® SUPER
Universal detergent

Neutral detergent. Powder compound for
immersion and ultrasonic bath. Ideal for
removal of natural fats and oils, proteins
and blood.
EDISONITE® SUPER is recommended for
optical glass, for plastics sensitive to
alkalis and rubbers.

Ingredients:
> 30% phosphates,
5 - 15% anionic surfactants,
corrosion inhibitors, auxiliary agents
Concentration for use:
0.5 - 1% (5 - 10 g/l)
Chemical and physical specifications:
Light green powder
Bulk density: approx. 800 kg/m3

pH value (0.5%ig): approx. 7.5
pH value (1%ig): approx. 7.5

Ingredients:
> 30% phosphates,
< 5% anionic surfactants, non-ionic surfac-
tants, corrosion inhibitors, auxiliary agents
Concentration for use:
0.5 - 1% (5 - 10 g/l)
Chemical and physical specifications:
Light green powder
Bulk density: approx. 850 kg/m3

pH value (0.5%): approx. 11.5
pH value (1%): approx. 11.5
Use on zinc and non-anodized aluminium is
restricted.

Description Pack
of

Cat. No.

1 kg jar 6 443 01

5 kg bucket 1 442 05

Description Pack
of

Cat. No.

1 kg jar 6 443 61

5 kg bucket 1 443 65

Ingredients:
> 30% phosphates,
< 5% anionic surfactants, amphoteric
surfactants, complexing agents, corrosion
inhibitors, auxiliary agents
Concentration for use:
Ultrasonic bath:
0.2 - 2% (1.4 - 14 ml/l)
Immersion bath:
0.7 - 3% (5 - 22 ml/l)
Chemical and physical specifications:
Light green, clear liquid
Density: approx. 1.4 g/ml
pH value (0.7%): approx. 11.5
pH value (3%): approx. 11.7

www.brand.de

G
eneral Laboratory

313

Detergents

Ingredients:
100 g Mucocit®-T contain:
3.9 g didecyldimethylammoniumchloride,
4.5 g alkylpropylenediamino-
   1,5-bisguanidiniumacetate,
2 g bis(-aminopropyl)-laurylamine,
2.8 g laurylpropylenediamine,
5 - 15% non-ionic surfactants,
auxiliary agents
Chemical and physical specifications:
Clear, blue liquid, fresh smell
Density: approx. 1 g/ml
pH value (1%, 20 °C): approx. 10.5

Ingredients: